ForkCCUse: 3 25 2000 Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form C-1
Octeber 2067
giiﬁ::i bate: O & Gas CONSERVATION DivisioN Form must be Typed

DY&S EZNO

SGA?

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5} days prior to commencing well

March 29, 2010

Expected Spud Date:

mondh year

OPERATOR: License# 31 885 /

Name: M & M Exploration, Inc.
Address 1: 60 Ganden Center, Suite 102

Address 2:

City: Broomfield B
Contact Person: _Mike Austin
Phone:  303-436-1991

.. State; €9 zip; 80020

CONTRAGTOR: Ucense# 33990 -
Name: Southwind Drilling LLC

Wey_ﬂﬂed For: Well Class: Type Equipment:
Xow” [ Jenhrec Mud Rotary
DGas Storage A!r Rotary

Disposal D Cable

Seismic ;____ # of Holes Other
Orher:

Dlt OWWOQ: old well intormation as follows:

Operator:
Well Name:
Original Completion Date:

Onginat TotakDepth:

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? DYes No
If Yes, true vertical depth: . R
Bottorn Hole Location:

KCC DKT #: ___

i) 1 bes Leose sulmitbed

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:
1. Notity the appropriate districi office prior to spudding of well;

Spot Description:

NE _NW NW _SE g4 5 Twp. 3 3. AR5 W
©ES) " 5475

Wl fest from . S Llne of Section

2,260 feet from E 1| ]w Line of Section

Is SECTION: &Hegular Dlrreguiar?

{Nole: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
County: Harper
Lease Name: Ferda
Field Name: (AAname d.
Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?
Target Formation(s); _Simpson
Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 423'
Ground Surface Elevation: 1241 feat MSL
Water well within one-quarter mile: Yes No /
Public water supply well within che mile: B‘a’es
Depth 1o bottom of fresh water:
Depth to bottom of usable water:

Surlace Pipe by Alternate: .I DII

Length of Surtace Pipe Plannad to be set:
Length of Conductor Pipe (if any): NON€ ¥~
Projected Total Depth; _5300° v
Formation at Total Depth: _Simpson v
Water Source for Drrlll:?)peraﬂons

ond

X Farm D)ther

DWH Permit #:
{Note: Apply for Permit with DWR[ RS v

DY&S ENO
MAR 03 2010

KCC WICHITA

Wel & 1-5

DYes No/

7~

Will Cores be taken?
if Yes, proposed zone:

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hareby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shalf be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in ali cases surface pipe shall be set
through alt unconsolidated materials plus & minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. Ifthe well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

o

. The appropriate district office will be nofified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE I COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Castern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completad within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be piugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

| hereby certify that the statements made harsin are true and comect to the bast of my knowledge and balief.

March 1, 2010

Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:

President

For KCC Use ONLY

wriis. D7 77R Nﬂ 75'@'00

Conductor pipe required feet

Minimum surface pipe required éoo fest per ALTE/DII
Approved by: M 3“"82 ‘90/0
This authorization expires: ;.2 ; 2-'20’ I

(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.)

Spud date: Agent:

G

Remember to: j
- File Drilt Pit Application (form CDP-1} with Intent 1o Drill;
- File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
- File acreage attribution piat accordifrg to field proration orders; I
- Nolify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry; !
- Submit plugging report (CP-4; after plugging is completed {within 60 days}, ,
- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting sait water. l
- It this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date} please
check the box below and return to the address below.
DWell Not Drilled - Pormit Expirad  Date:
Signature of Operator or Agent:

¢ G¢

=L

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Piat of acreage aftributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field

i the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. !f the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field
complste the plat below showing that the welf will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the welis and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage atribution unit for gas welis and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells,

APINo.15- (D7 721675 DO-0D

Operator: M & M Exploration, Inc.

Location of Wetl: County: Harper

Lease: Ferda 2,475 teetrom [ JN 7 [X) s Line of Section
Well Number: 1-5 2,250 feot from E / W Line of Section
Field: Sec. 5 Twp. 35 S RS E Xw

MNumber of Acres attributable to walk, 200
QTR/IQTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _NE . NW

Is Section: Regular or trregular
. NW . SE 9 [ureg

If Section Is Irreguiar, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: [_Jne [_Inw[ Jse[ Jsw

PLAT
(Show location of the well and shade atiributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
{Show footags 1o the nearest [ease or unit boundary line.)

EXAMPLE

SEWARD GO.

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

in plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show.

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with B surrounding sections,
4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the propcsed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

3. The distance 1o the nearest lease or unit boundary iine (in foctage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a cerlificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: {CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-§ far gas wells).



M & M EXPLORATION, INC.

FERDA LEASE
SE.1/4, SECTION 5. 7355, psw 1S 0772 75-00CO
HARPER COUNTY, KANSAS
I I NO (SE. 80 RD.) ROAD | L.
I Notes: l F
1. set irom rod a+ location| site.
2. All flogging Red & Yellow.
3. gver‘fgead power availablelat 5. & £. [ines.
ec. 5.
| 4- Kansas One Call System ipc. should be notified
@ = before excavation (1-8001344-7233). S 5
£2 4 E 5. CAUTION: Various pipelinps in Sec.5. 3 2
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* Lontrolting doto Is based upon e best mops and photographs ovoilable 1o us ond upon a regulor

sactlion of lond contoining 640 ocres.

W Approximate sectlon Ilnes wara datermined using fne narma! Stondord of core of olifiald SV YOS
LroCticing in the state of Konsas, Ths saction corrers. which estodbllsh the precise sectian Iines.

ware not necessarily located. and fhe exac? focation of the orillsite focetion in the sect
the opergtor Securing this service ond occepting this plaf ond

not guarantesd. Thersfore.

portlas ralylng thereon ogree fo halg Cantrol Xanses Qi ifield Services. Inc.. 115 oFficers ond
amployses harmiass from ol Iossas. Cosvs ond expendds ond soid entities released from oy i'abliity
from ifncidentg! or consegquentic! domogss

® Elevations derived from Notonal Seogetic Yertico! Datum.

CENTRAL KANSAS OILFIELD SERVICES, INC. (620)792-1977

for is
ail other
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February 19, 2010
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & Gas CONSERVATION DmviSION

Form CDP-1
Aprit 2004

Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: M & M Exploration, inc.

License Number: 31885

operator Address: G0 Garden Center, Suite 102

Broomfield

CO 80020

Contact Person: Mike Austin

Phone Number: - 3(03-438-1991

Lease Name & Well No: f-@rda 1.5 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: NE - NW NW _ SE
[JEmergency Pit  [] Bum Pit Proposed D Existing Sec._ D Twp. 35 e 5 L__IEast m West
[[] Settiing Pit Driiling Pit It Existing, date constructed: 2,475 Feet from D North "|XIS°“‘“ Line of Section
[] workover Pit [ Hau-off Pit 2,250
" i Feet from East / West Line of Section
{If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: D
woisy | _Harper County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? DYes No Chioride concentration: mgh
{For Emergency Pits and Seiffing Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?

Yes E]NO

D Yes No

Native Clay

Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 100

Length (feet)

100

Depth from ground level 1o deepest point:

Width (feet)

4 (foet)

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and deﬁg in
liner integrity, including any special monitoring. &g‘ IVED

MAR ¢ 3 2010
KCC WickTs

Distance 10 nearest water well within one-miie of pit

_”[8__._feet Depth of water weil

Depth to shaltowest fresh water
Source of information:

measured

feel.

[:Lweh owner ]:]_ electric log I:LKDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to

fiow into the pit? [:IYes |:|No

Number of working pits to be ulilized:
Abandonment procedure: Haul off free fluids, evaporation and

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Type of material utilized in driling/workover: F-résh water mud

3

backfill

Dill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

[ hereby certify that the above statements are true and cormrect to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Qa-C0-SLNE-Z1a-5]7

March 1, 2010 Sl € 7t bt
Date Signature of Applicant or Agent
KCC OFFICE USE ONLY steetPit [ ] RFAC[X] RFAS[X]

Date Received:___ >~ 3 = { © Permit Number:

Berrionite Laner

Permit Date: =5 2/94/0. —ease Inspection: z,Yes DNo

Maii to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Mark Parkinson, Governor

K A N S A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION

March 19, 2010

Mike Austin

M & M Exploration, Inc.

60 Garden Center, Ste 102
Breomfield CO 80020

Re:  Drilling Pit Application
Ferda Lease Well No. 1-5
SE/4 5-358-5W
Harper County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Austin:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that an unsealed
condition will present a pollution threat to water resources.

District staff has recommended that the reserve pit be lined with bentonite, constructed without
slots, the bottom shail be flat and reasonably level and the free fluids must be removed. The
fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt section has been
drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred. The fluids
should be removed again within 72 hours after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316)
630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5, Exploration and
Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation division forms are
available through our office and on the KCC web site: www.kce.ks.gov/conservation/forms/

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the
above address.

Sincerely,

Jorgelle Paaine

Jonelle Rains, Supervisor
Department of Environmental Protection and Remediation

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 * hup://kec ks.gov/




